

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8768 of 2026

=====

CHERISH PRAKASHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

SHRI AMBRISHESHWAR MAHADEV AND SHRI AMBA MATA TEMPLE
TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 06/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Rutul P. Desai, upon instructions, states that the undertaking furnished before the GRT shall continue to operate in the event the matter is adjourned to 16.07.2026, and not beyond the said date.

2. In view of the aforesaid statement, the matter is adjourned to 16.07.2026.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)